Arkansas Department of Education

Division of Elementary and Secondary Education
Carryover Balance of Federal Funds from 2022-23 into 2023-24

1608000 JONESBORO SCHOOL DISTRICT

6501
6702
6703
6761
6781
6795

Title | Part A

Title VI-B Special Education School Age
ARP Special Education School Age
Title 11l

ESSER I

ARP ESSER

Beginning Balance

Carryover Balance

Total Carryover

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$586,023.63
$138,205.74
$5,113.48
$49,382.06
$1,644,514.39
$7,504,495.00

$586,023.63
$138,205.74
$5,113.48
$49,382.06
$1,644,514.39
$7,504,495.00



Arkansas Department of Education

Division of Elementary and Secondary Education
Carryover Balance of Federal Funds from 2022-23 into 2023-24

6505 School Imp Implementation Grant Year 1

1608019
1608020
1608022
1608023
1608024

Visual & Performing Art Magnet
Health/Wellness Envi Magnet
Microsociety Magnet School
Annie Camp Jr. High School

Douglas MacArthur Junior High
School

6506 School Imp Implementation Grant Year 1

1608017
1608019
1608020
1608021
1608022
1608023
1608024

Math & Science Magnet School
Visual & Performing Art Magnet
Health/Wellness Envi Magnet
International Studies Magnet
Microsociety Magnet School
Annie Camp Jr. High School

Douglas MacArthur Junior High
School

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$18,300.37
$9,622.95

$27,120.54
$24,528.60

$12,964.32

$92,376.45
$86,062.99
$82,052.87
$50,100.53
$93,672.16
$110,551.73

$68,624.77

$18,300.37
$9,622.95

$27,120.54
$24,528.60

$12,964.32

$92,376.45
$86,062.99
$82,052.87
$50,100.53
$93,672.16
$110,551.73

$68,624.77





