Arkansas Department of Education Division of Elementary and Secondary Education Carryover Balance of Federal Funds from 2022-23 into 2023-24



1608000 JONESBORO SCHOOL DISTRICT		Beginning Balance	<u>Carryover Balance</u>	Total Carryover
6501	Title I Part A	\$0.00	\$586,023.63	\$586,023.63
6702	Title VI-B Special Education School Age	\$0.00	\$138,205.74	\$138,205.74
6703	ARP Special Education School Age	\$0.00	\$5,113.48	\$5,113.48
6761	Title III	\$0.00	\$49,382.06	\$49,382.06
6781	ESSER II	\$0.00	\$1,644,514.39	\$1,644,514.39
6795	ARP ESSER	\$0.00	\$7,504,495.00	\$7,504,495.00

Arkansas Department of Education Division of Elementary and Secondary Education Carryover Balance of Federal Funds from 2022-23 into 2023-24



6505	School Imp Implementation Grant Year 1							
	1608019	Visual & Performing Art Magnet	\$0.00	\$18,300.37	\$18,300.37			
	1608020	Health/Wellness Envi Magnet	\$0.00	\$9,622.95	\$9,622.95			
	1608022	Microsociety Magnet School	\$0.00	\$27,120.54	\$27,120.54			
	1608023	Annie Camp Jr. High School	\$0.00	\$24,528.60	\$24,528.60			
	1608024	Douglas MacArthur Junior High School	\$0.00	\$12,964.32	\$12,964.32			
6506	6 School Imp Implementation Grant Year 1							
	1608017	Math & Science Magnet School	\$0.00	\$92,376.45	\$92,376.45			
	1608019	Visual & Performing Art Magnet	\$0.00	\$86,062.99	\$86,062.99			
	1608020	Health/Wellness Envi Magnet	\$0.00	\$82,052.87	\$82,052.87			
	1608021	International Studies Magnet	\$0.00	\$50,100.53	\$50,100.53			
	1608022	Microsociety Magnet School	\$0.00	\$93,672.16	\$93,672.16			
	1608023	Annie Camp Jr. High School	\$0.00	\$110,551.73	\$110,551.73			
	1608024	Douglas MacArthur Junior High School	\$0.00	\$68,624.77	\$68,624.77			